
Train schedule,
Things to know, Event dates 

Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway

Information
2018



2 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 3    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

The simultaneous departure of two steam trains from Bertsdorf station is a uniqe event 
in Saxony. At some weekends, you can even encounter the 100-year-old Saxon Train in 
addition to the regular steam trains. Particularly charming is the view from the signalbox or 
a ride on the open panoramic car, with a view of the second train.

	 Site 
Welcome to the Zittau Mountains Nature Park	 4–7

What’s new in 2018	 8-9

Time Travel Train No. I: travelling just like in 1915 
on the 100-year-old Saxon train	 12–13
 
Time Travel Train No. II – travelling just like in 1930
on the Reichsbahn train of the Deutsche Reichsbahn-Gesellschaft (DRG) 
railway company	 14–15

Time Travel Train No. III – Travelling just like in 1960
Zittau VT 137 322 Triebwagen (Rail Car) with original trailer car	 16–17

Joint venture for the construction of the Saxon Class 
I K Steam Locomotive – Travelling just like in 1900	 18–19

Train schedule High season / Low season	 20–21

Events
	 12th Historik Mobil railway festival	 22–23
	 Oybin Castle and Monastery Trains	 24–25
	 Zittau Town Guard Trains	 26–27
	 Music Trains with Dixieland band	 28–29
	 Train Cab Rides at Kurort Jonsdorf Station	 30–31
Pension „Zum Bahnel“ Bed and Breakfast -Kurort Jonsdorf	 32–33
Two unique Vacation Carriages – at Oybin station	 34–35
„Am Wasserhäuschen” Vacation Apartment	 36–37
Jordan‘s Dining Car Team	 38
Café Engel at Oybin station	 39
Dates 2018	 40

content



4 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 5    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

Welcome to the Zittau Mountains 
Nature Park!

Dear Visitors of the Zittau Mountains,
Families and Railway friends,

The smallest low mountain range of Germany 
– the Zittau Mountains – is situated in sou-
theast Saxony at the Polish-Czech border.
Discover picturesque sandstone rock forma-
tions and small mountain villages, with lovely 
Upper Lusatian houses (Umgebindehaus). As 
in every mountain range, the Zittau Moun-
tains have a history of the wonderful world 
of legends and fairy tales, which is shown to 
visitors in museums and other public spaces.

Explore this amazing region by taking a ride 
on a narrow-gauge steam-powered railway. 
Steam trains run daily from the departure 
station to the Oybin and Jonsdorf health re-
sorts. On a delightful journey, you will see the 
charming landscape along the route.
To both new visitors and those who know the 
Zittau Mountains already, this booklet offers 
suggestions and ideas for a pleasant stay. 
Thus, join us and discover some treasures of 
Saxony in the enthralling Zittau Mountains.
Yours sincerely, Zittau Narrow-Gauge Rail-
way

On an area as small as about 13 hectares, the 100th nature park in 
Germany offers an abundant choice of activities for active visitors, 
people looking for rest and relaxation, families as well as culture and 
technology enthusiasts.

Diversity in the smallest of spaces –
the Zittau Mountains Nature Park

Technical Diversity
•	Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
•	Museum railway station in Bertsdorf
•	Railway Museum in Seifhennersdorf
•	Motorcycle Veterans and Technical 

Museum in Großschönau
•	The German Museum of Damask 

and Terry in Großschönau

Cultural Diversity
•	Zittau Lenten veil
•	Gerhart-Hauptmann Theater in Zittau
•	Karasek Museum in Seifhennersdorf
•	Upper Lusatian houses (Umgebin-

dehaus)
•	Oybin castle and monastery complex
•	Jonsdorf Waldbühne open-air theater

Adventure Diversity
•	Trixi Pool in Großschönau
•	Butterfly House in Jonsdorf
•	Kindertobeland (indoor play area)

in Jonsdorf
•	Weberstube (the weaver’s chamber) 

in Jonsdorf
•	KiEZ Querxenland (children‘s 

amusement park)  
in Seifhennersdorf

•	Jonsdorf Felsenstadt (a nature 
reserve)

•	Nature Park House/Garden  
in Waltersdorf

•	Climbing Forest in Großschönau
•	Coconut Weaving Mill in Olbersdorf
•	Miniature World in Oybin

Sports Diversity
•	some 310 miles (500 km) of hiking 

trails 
•	numerous mountain bike trails
•	a climbing area with 114 designated 

summits
•	surfing on lake Olbersdorf 
•	O-See Challenge cross triathlon
•	ski lifts for downhill skiing
•	ice rink in Jonsdorf
•	25 miles (40 km) of signposted 

cross-country ski tracks
•	Zittauer Gebirgslauf (sports event)



6 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 7    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

There is hardly any 
other railway that offers 
so many scenic and his-
toric attractions as the 
Zittau Narrow-Gauge 
Railway does with its 
10-mile (16-km) rail-
way network. You may, 
for instance, watch the 
simultaneous departure 
of two steam trains from 
Bertsdorf station, which 
is a unique spectacle 
offered regularly by the 
Zittau Narrow-Gauge 
Railway.

Route details:
Travel time: 	 approx. 45 minutes
Distances:
Zittau – Bertsdorf	 5.5 miles (8.9 km)
Bertsdorf – Oybin 	 2 miles (3.3 km)
Bertsdorf – Jonsdorf 	 2.4 miles (3.8 km)

The Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway – 
its route and hiking destinations

Excursion and hiking destinations along the route

The train stations of the Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway are popular starting 
points for hikes into the Zittau Mountains.

Hike from Jonsdorf to Oybin: 3.7 miles (6 km) (and back on the Narrow-
Gauge Railway)

Zittau: Lenten viel, hisoric Old Town, theater

Olbersdorf: short hiking trail around the lake, educational mining trail

Bertsdorf train station: educational steam train trail to Oybin, museum 
railway station in Bertsdorf

Stop at Teufelsmühle (Devil‘s Mill): Töpfer (Potter), Ameisen (Ants) and 
Pferde (Horses) mountains

Oybin health resort: Fuchskanzel viewpoint, castle and monastery ruins, 
high forest

Jonsdorf health resort stop: Weißer Stein rock formation, Cultural Trail
Bleichkolonie (Bleaching Colony), Butterfly House, leisure hall with ice rink

Jonsdorf health resort: Mühlsteinbrüche (Millstone Pits), Nonnenfelsen 
(Nun‘s Rock) and Gondelteich (Gondola Lake)



8 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 9    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

What’s new in 2018: 
Night rides on panoramic cars

What’s new in 2018:
Workshop tours at Zittau station

Every evening, a steam train with three panoramic cars departs from 
Zittau station and is going to Jonsdorf health resort in the Zittau Moun-
tains. The panoramic train is stopping at Jonsberg mountain exactly 
at the blue hour. If you like taking pictures, there is enough time for 
capturing that special moment. Enjoy a BBQ in the summer evening, 
accompanied by an amusing cultural program performed by the Kurz-
weyl theater troupe.

Dates for 2018 – Night rides on panoramic cars
June 9, July 14
The event will take place only in good weather.

Please reserve in advance by calling the customer office of the Zittau 
narrow gauge railway at +49(0)3583 540 540.

Price per person
€ 29 including a rustic BBQ buffet at Jonsdorf station

Each last Friday of the month, from May to October, we will take you 
on a tour of the locomotive and carriage workshop of the Zittau nar-
row gauge railway. Curious visitors can look over the shoulders of the 
technical staff and have a close look at the vehicles being refurbished. 
Even if you have technical questions on your mind, we will try to answer 
them.

Dates for 2018 - Workshop tour at Zittau station
May 25, June 29, July 27, August 31, September 28

For more information or reservations, please call the customer office of 
the Zittau narrow gauge railway at +49(0)3583 540 540.

Price per person 
€ 5



10 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 11    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

Daily steam service to the mountains and 
open panoramic cars running in nice weather

• Using standard steam locomotives or Einheitslokomotiven Class Altbau-
VII K, we offer our simultaneous departures from Bertsdorf station daily in 
the high season in collaboration with the Saxon-Upper Lusatian Railway 
Company (Sächsisch-Oberlausitzer Eisenbahngesellschaft or SOEG).
• During the high season, trains always have a dining car; while in the low 
season, there is a dining car from Friday through Sunday (from Monday 
through Thursday, only upon advance reservation). (picture above)
• All steam trains (except the Saxon and Reichsbahn trains) operate open 
panoramic cars daily from May to October in nice weather. (picture on the 
right)
• The barrier-free cars provided with hydraulic lifts are opera-
ted daily in both regular trains (not in the Saxon train, Reichs-
bahn train and the railcar).



12 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 13    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

Days of operation of the Saxon train with cars of the 
Zittau-Oybin-Jonsdorf Railway (ZOJE) and IV K locomotive

The Saxon train hauled by a Class IV K locomotive – probably the most 
important Saxon locomotive type – will take you back to the heyday of 
narrow-gauge railways: the time of the Royal Saxon State Railways. The 
historic train set has third- and fourth-class cars furnished with wooden 
chairs. The train operates at every second and fourth weekend 
(only Saturday and Sunday) from May to October. The train ope-
rates at 8:41 a.m. from Zittau, commuting between the health resorts 
of Oybin and Jonsdorf via Bertsdorf.

12/13 May, 26/27 May
09/10 June, 23/24 June
14/15 July, 28/29 July
Additional riding days (with different travel times):
29 July at Super-SaxonyDAY 
04/05 August at the 12th HISTORIK MOBIL railway festival
11/12 August, 25/26 August
08/09 September, 22/23 September
13/14 October, 27/28 October

Time Travel Train No. I: travelling just like in 1915
on the 100-year-old Saxon train

Please note: The Time-Travel Trains do not have cars with space for wheelchairs or open panoramic cars. 
There is no legal right to the announced vehicles. Thus, other vehicles might be used for technical reason.

For further information, please visit or call 
the SOEG customer service office at +49(0)3583 540540.
It is open daily from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.



14 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 15    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

A ride on the Reichsbahn train will make you feel like you have step-
ped back into the time of your grandparents and great-grandparents in 
the Golden Twenties or 1930s. You can enjoy a ride to the mountains, 
among others, on the fine velvet seats of the lounge car, every first, 
third and fifth weekend from May to October (only Saturday 
and Sunday).
The train leaves at 8:41 a.m. from Zittau, commuting between the 
health resorts of Oybin and Jonsdorf via Bertsdorf.

Time Travel Train No. II – travelling just like in 1930
on the Reichsbahn train of the Deutsche Reichsbahn-Gesellschaft 
(DRG) railway company

Days of operation of the Reichsbahn Train with
lounge car and Einheitslok (Class Altbau-VII K)

01/02 April, 06 April, 28–30 April
01 May, 05/06 May, 10/11 May, 19–21 May
02/03 June, 16/17 June, 30 June
01 July, 07/08 July, 21/22 July
Additional riding days (with different travel times):
04/05 August at the 12th HISTORIK MOBIL railway festival
18/19 August
01/02 September, 15/16 September, 29/30 September
03 October, 06/07 October, 20/21 October, 31 October
03/04 November

Please note: The Time-Travel Trains do not have cars with space for wheelchairs or open panoramic cars. 
There is no legal right to the announced vehicles. Thus, other vehicles might be used for technical reason.

For further information, please visit or call 
the SOEG customer service office at +49(0)3583 540540.
It is open daily from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.



16 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 17    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

After not having been used for over 40 years, the Zittau VT 137 322 
Triebwagen built in 1937 was put back into operation by the SOEG 
in August 2007, thus making it possible to experience the post-war 
development of the Reichsbahn railway. In 2016, the rail car was 
supplemented with the last trailer car preserved in its original state, 
and it now operates every first and third Sunday between May 
and October. The train runs according to the diesel timetable: every 
Saturday, and every second and fourth Sunday from May to October. 
In the event of failure of a steam locomotive, the 199 018 L45H diesel 
locomotive will be used.

07 May, 21 May

03 June, 17 June

08 July, 22 July

19 August

02 September, 16 September

07 October, 21 October

Time Travel Train No. III – Travelling just like in 1960
Zittau VT 137 322 Triebwagen (Rail Car) with original trailer car

Please note: The Time-Travel Trains do not have cars with space for wheelchairs or open panoramic cars. 
There is no legal right to the announced vehicles. Thus, other vehicles might be used for technical reason.

For further information, please visit or call 
the SOEG customer service office at +49(0)3583 540540.
It is open daily from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Days of operation 
of the historic VT 137 322 Rail Car



18 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 19    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

The I K train represents the early years of narrow-gauge railways in 
Saxony, illustrating the remarkable achievements of Saxon engineers 
over 125 years ago. For the locomotive built in 2009 based on historical 
model, a historically fitting two-axle train was built in an unparalleled 
joint venture seven years later, in August 2016.

If you visit us on one of our special operating days, you can travel on the 
last preserved double carriage or learn what the legendary Bänkelwa-
gen freight train is all about. Upon request, the I K train can be operated 
on any 750 mm (2 ft 5 1⁄2 in) narrow-gauge lines – also bookable as 
a private photo train.

For further information, please visit or call 
the SOEG customer service office at +49(0)3583 540540.
It is open daily from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Joint venture for the construction of the Saxon Class 
I K Steam Locomotive – Travelling just like in 1900
One of the most beautiful trains in the world

Appointment in question - please inform: 
www.zittauer-schmalspurbahn.de



20 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 21    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

Ch
an

ge
s 

fo
r o

pe
ra

tio
na

l r
ea

so
ns

 m
ay

 o
cc

ur

Fahrtage:
Zug-Nr.:

Mo-So
300

Mo-So
200

Mo-So
302

WE
700

Mo-So
304

Mo-So
202

Mo-So
306

WE
702

Mo-So
308

Mo-So
204

Mo-So
310

WE
704

Mo-So
312

Mo-So
206

WE
706

Mo-So
314

WE
708

Zittau                                                              ab 8.41 9.01 10.17 11.01 12.17 13.01 14.20 15.01 16.17
Zittau Hp. 8.45 9.05 10.21 11.05 12.21 13.05 14.24 15.05 16.21
Zittau Süd 8.51 9.11 10.26 11.11 12.26 13.11 14.29 15.11 16.26
Zittau Vorstadt 8.57 9.17 10.32 11.17 12.32 13.17 14.34 15.17 16.32
Olbersdorf Niederdorf X 9.01 9.21 10.36 11.21 12.36 13.21 14.38 15.21 16.36
Olbersdorf Oberdorf 9.08 9.28 10.42 11.28 12.42 13.28 14.45 15.28 16.42
Bertsdorf                                                an 9.13 9.33 10.48 11.33 12.48 13.33 14.51 15.33 16.48
Bertsdorf                                                ab 9.41 10.51 11.41 12.51 13.41 14.53 15.41 16.49 17.48
Kurort Oybin Niederdorf 9.45 10.55 11.45 12.55 13.45 14.57 15.45 16.53 17.52
Teufelsmühle 9.49 10.59 11.49 12.59 13.49 15.01 15.49 16.58 17.56
Kurort Oybin                                        an 9.53 11.03 11.53 13.03 13.53 15.05 15.53 17.02 18.00

Bertsdorf                                         ab 9.41 10.49 11.41 12.49 13.41 14.52 15.41 16.49
Kurort Jonsdorf Hst. 9.48 10.56 11.48 12.56 13.48 14.59 15.48 16.56
Kurort Jonsdorf                     an 9.54 11.02 11.54 13.02 13.54 15.05 15.54 17.02

SSSSo SSSSoo o SSSSSoSooooWE SoooooSooooo Soooooo

Fahrtage:
Zug-Nr.:

Mo-So
301

Mo-So
201

Mo-So
303

WE
701

Mo-So
305

Mo-So
203

Mo-So
307

WE
703

Mo-So
309

Mo-So
205

Mo-So
311

WE
705

Mo-So
313

Mo-So
207

WE
707

Mo-So
315

WE
709

Kurort Jonsdorf                        ab 10.05 11.25 12.05 13.25 14.05 15.25 16.05 17.26
Kurort Jonsdorf Hst. 10.10 11.30 12.10 13.30 14.10 15.30 16.10 17.31
Bertsdorf                                            an 10.15 11.35 12.15 13.35 14.15 15.35 16.15 17.37

Kurort Oybin                                        ab 10.05 11.15 12.05 13.15 14.05 15.15 16.05 17.25 18.12
Teufelsmühle 10.09 11.20 12.09 13.20 14.09 15.20 16.09 17.29 18.16
Kurort Oybin Niederdorf 10.13 11.24 12.13 13.24 14.13 15.24 16.13 17.33 18.20
Bertsdorf                                                an 10.16 11.27 12.16 13.27 14.16 15.27 16.16 17.36 18.23
Bertsdorf                                                ab 10.17 11.37 12.17 13.37 14.17 15.37 16.17 17.38 18.24
Olbersdorf Oberdorf 10.23 11.43 12.23 13.43 14.23 15.43 16.23 17.43 18.30
Olbersdorf Niederdorf X 10.28 11.48 12.28 13.48 14.28 15.48 16.28 17.49 18.35
Zittau Vorstadt 10.33 11.52 12.33 13.52 14.35 15.52 16.33 17.53 18.39
Zittau Süd 10.38 11.58 12.38 13.58 14.41 15.58 16.38 17.59 18.45
Zittau Hp. 10.43 12.03 12.43 14.03 14.46 16.03 16.43 18.04 18.51
Zittau                                                              an 10.47 12.06 12.47 14.06 14.50 16.06 16.47 18.08 18.54

-Soooooooooooo

High Season Schedule from 29 March to 04 November 2018

• Children under 15 travel free if they are 
accompanied by an adult with a valid ticket.

• It is no problem to take your bike and 
winter sports equipment with you free of 
charge on all trains except the railcar/diesel 
train. All trains are well suited for wheelchair 
users, except the Saxon train, Reichsbahn 
train and railcar/diesel train. Please notify 
us at least one day in advance of your 
departure.

• For further information, please visit or call
the SOEG customer service office on

Bahnhofstraße 41,
02763 Zittau.

Phone: +49(0)3583 540540.
Website: www.soeg-zittau.de

Opening hours: 
daily from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

All steam trains have a car with space for wheelchairs and an open panoramic car from May to October in nice weather (except the Saxon and Reichsbahn trains).

These steem trains all have a dining car.

Weekend: These trains operate only at the weekend (Saturday/Sunday) from 28 April to 04 November 2018 and on 30 April, on 1st, 10 and 11 May, on 21 May, 
on 3rd and 31 October 2018

During this period, rail service is provided by a 199 018 diesel-powered train and, every first and 3rd Sunday from May to October, by the historical VT 137 322 Railcar

These trains always operate as steam trains. From May to October, these trains run as 
the Reichsbahn Train every 1st, 3rd and 5 weekend (Saturday/Sunday) and as the Saxon Train with the IV K locomotive every 2nd and 4th weekend (Saturday/Sunday).

Daily possibility to ride on the driver’s cab: at Jonsdorf station (5:05 – 5:20 p.m.).

Flag stop – the train stops only upon request; please contact the train crew.

On 24 December (Christmas Eve), no trains will run after 3 p.m.

WE

Low Season Schedule from 1st to 08 December 2018

Fahrtage:
Zug-Nr.:

Mo-So
501

Mo-So
503

Mo-So
505

Mo-So
507

Mo-So
509

Mo-So
511

Kurort Jonsdorf                               ab 10.56 14.56
Kurort Jonsdorf Hst. 11.01 15.01
Bertsdorf                                                   an 11.07 15.07

Kurort Oybin                                              ab 9.56 11.56 13.56 15.56
Teufelsmühle 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00
Kurort Oybin Niederdorf 10.04 12.04 14.04 16.04
Bertsdorf                                                      an 10.07 12.07 14.07 16.07
Bertsdorf                                                      ab 12.08 16.08
Olbersdorf Oberdorf 12.14 16.14
Olbersdorf Niederdorf X 12.19 16.19
Zittau Vorstadt 12.24 16.23
Zittau Süd 12.30 16.30
Zittau Hp. 12.34 16.34
Zittau                                                                    an 12.37 16.37

Fahrtage:
Zug-Nr.:

Mo-So
500

Mo-So
502

Mo-So
504

Mo-So
506

Mo-So
508

Mo-So
510

Zittau                                                                      ab 9.01 13.01
Zittau Haltepunkt 9.05 13.05
Zittau Süd 9.10 13.10
Zittau Vorstadt 9.16 13.16
Olbersdorf  Niederdorf    X 9.20 13.20
Olbersdorf Oberdorf 9.27 13.27
Bertsdorf (Bahnhof)                       an 9.33 13.33
Bertsdorf (Bahnhof)                       ab 9.34 11.34 13.34 15.34
Kurort Oybin Niederdorf 9.38 11.38 13.38 15.38
Teufelsmühle 9.42 11.42 13.42 15.42
Kurort Oybin                                                an 9.46 11.46 13.46 15.46

Bertsdorf (Bahnhof)                  ab 10.33 14.33
Kurort Jonsdorf Hst. 10.41 14.41
Kurort Jonsdorf                                an 10.46 14.46

Fahrtage:
Zug-Nr.:

Mo-So
501

Mo-So
503

Mo-So
505

Mo-So
507

Mo-So
509

Mo-So
511

Kurort Jonsdorf                               ab 10.56 14.56
Kurort Jonsdorf Hst. 11.01 15.01
Bertsdorf                                                   an 11.07 15.07

Kurort Oybin                                              ab 9.56 11.56 13.56 15.56
Teufelsmühle 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00
Kurort Oybin Niederdorf 10.04 12.04 14.04 16.04
Bertsdorf                                                      an 10.07 12.07 14.07 16.07
Bertsdorf                                                      ab 12.08 16.08
Olbersdorf Oberdorf 12.14 16.14
Olbersdorf Niederdorf X 12.19 16.19
Zittau Vorstadt 12.24 16.23
Zittau Süd 12.30 16.30
Zittau Hp. 12.34 16.34
Zittau                                                                    an 12.37 16.37

Fahrtage:
Zug-Nr.:

Mo-So
500

Mo-So
502

Mo-So
504

Mo-So
506

Mo-So
508

Mo-So
510

Zittau                                                                      ab 9.01 13.01
Zittau Haltepunkt 9.05 13.05
Zittau Süd 9.10 13.10
Zittau Vorstadt 9.16 13.16
Olbersdorf  Niederdorf    X 9.20 13.20
Olbersdorf Oberdorf 9.27 13.27
Bertsdorf (Bahnhof)                       an 9.33 13.33
Bertsdorf (Bahnhof)                       ab 9.34 11.34 13.34 15.34
Kurort Oybin Niederdorf 9.38 11.38 13.38 15.38
Teufelsmühle 9.42 11.42 13.42 15.42
Kurort Oybin                                                an 9.46 11.46 13.46 15.46

Bertsdorf (Bahnhof)                  ab 10.33 14.33
Kurort Jonsdorf Hst. 10.41 14.41
Kurort Jonsdorf                                an 10.46 14.46

	 Parking lots are provided
	 next to the following train stations:
Zittau station 	 – 6 hours free parking with disc
Zittau Süd station: 	 on M-Wehnert square
Bertsdorf station: 	 next to Hotel BB (with restroom)
Kurort Jonsdorf station: next to the church
Kurort Oybin station: 	 opposite the station (with restroom)

	These steam trains run from Monday to Sunday 
and have a car with space for wheelchairs.
	Trains have a dining car from Friday to Sunday. 
From Monday to Thursday, a dining car is available 
on request. 
Flag stop – the train stops only upon request; 
please contact the train crew.
Please note: From 1st to 30 November 2018, 
no trains are running due to construction works



22 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 23    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

The Jonsdorf Oldtimertage (vintage car days) present road vehicles, 
Bulldogs, trucks and fire engines at the station and next to the town 
hall in the health resort of Jonsdorf. Once again, numerous exceptional 
vehicles from the history of engines will take part in the demonstrati-
on and regularity race of the Classic Cup held by the ADMV (General 
German Motor Sport Association) during the 95th Lückendorf mountain 
race.

Highlights of the 2018 Zittau Narrow Gauge Railway Festival
•	Inauguration of the Oybin children’s railway station as an adventure playground
•	Initial operation of the open-top panoramic car built for the East German Reichs-

bahn train
•	Operation of a special locomotive, which has never been used on routes in 

Saxony before

Already for the 12th time, the Historik Mobil festival perfectly com-
bines heritage experiences on the rails of the Zittau Narrow-Gauge 
Railway and on the roads of the Zittau Mountains. The Jolly Jumper 
party band will provide the musical accompaniment, and the grand dis-
play of fireworks will take place next to Bertsdorf station. During the 
following two days, there will be dense rail traffic on all branch lines 
of the Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway. Furthermore, we recommend you 
visit the public festival at Bertsdorf station featuring the open museum 
station, several merchants and associations, with nice musical accom-
paniment.

3 to 5 August 2018

Only in the Zittau Mountains:

Historik Mobil Railway Festival



24 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 25    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

Zittauer Schmalspurbahn  25    24  Zittauer Schmalspurbahn

Dates 2018 – Oybin Castle and Monastery Trains

05 and 19 May; 2nd and 16 June; 18 August;
1st and 15 September; 06 and 20 October

The package includes your round trip on the narrow-gauge railway, ent-
rance to and guided tour of the Oybin Castle and Monastery complex, 
and beverages and snacks at the end. There is also sufficient free time 
for you to explore the area on your own (such as the camera obscura, 
mountain cemetery, or wedding church).
Please note that the tour is offered only in German.
Prices
Adult: € 29.00. Concession: € 24.00
Child (age 7 – 14 yrs): € 10.00. Children under 7 are free.

Let yourself be taken back to a bygone era. Enjoy a ride on a narrow-
gauge train departing from Zittau at 10:17 a.m. or from Jonsdorf at 
10:05 a.m. and going to Oybin. You will be accompanied by a maid or 
menial to travel back to medieval times at the castle and monastery 
complex. The lord of the castle or his minions will let you in, offering 
a guided adventure tour including information about weaponry and a 
knightly wine tasting in the vaults of the castle and monastery ruins.

For the 2018 train schedule, see also pages 20-21

To book and for further information, please contact
the SOEG customer service office at +49(0)3583 540540.
It is open daily from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.
Or call Simone Richter (O-See Tours) at +49(0)173 545 7828.

Theme Train No. I:
Oybin Castle and Monastery Trains



26 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 27    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

Enjoy a ride on a narrow-gauge train departing from Oybin at 10:05 
a.m. or from Jonsdorf at 10:05 a.m. and going to Zittau. The cap-
tain of the town guard or one of his accomplices will welcome you at 
Zittau stop and invite you to an entertaining tour to explore the Royal 
city of Zittau. After you have spent some free time, the landlord of the 
“Zum Alten Sack” (The Old Sack) tavern in the historical Salzhaus (Salt 
House) will serve you a hearty meal. You will then go to the nearby train 
station on your own for your return journey at 3:01 p.m.

The package includes your round trip on the Zittau Narrow-Gauge Rail-
way, a guided city tour and a hearty meal at the “Zum Alten Sack” 
tavern in the historical Salzhaus.
Please note that the tour is offered only in German.
Prices
Adult: € 27.00. Concession: € 23.00
Child (age 7 – 14 yrs): € 10.00. Children under 7 are free.

Dates 2018 – Zittau Stadtwächter Trains	
12 and 26 May; 09 and 23 June; 14 and 28 July; 11 and  
25 August; 08 and 22 September; 13 and 27 October

For the 2018 train schedule, see also pages 20-21

To book and for further information, please contact
the SOEG customer service office at +49(0)3583 540540.
It is open daily from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.
Or call Simone Richter (O-See Tours) at +49(0)173 545 7828.

Theme Train No. II
Zittau Stadtwächter (Town Guard) Trains



28 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 29    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

from Zittau: 11:01 a.m. from Oybin: 12:05 p.m.
from Bertsdorf: 11:41 a.m. from Bertsdorf: 12:17 p.m.
at Oybin: 11:53 a.m. at Zittau: 12:47 p.m.
from Zittau: 13:01 p.m. from Oybin: 14:05 p.m.
from Bertsdorf: 13:41 p.m. from Bertsdorf: 14:17 p.m.
at Oybin: 13:53 p.m. at Zittau: 14:47 p.m.
from Zittau: 15:01 p.m. from Oybin: 16:05 p.m.
from Bertsdorf: 15:41 p.m. from Bertsdorf: 16:17 p.m.
at Oybin: 15:53 p.m. at Zittau: 16:47 p.m.

Musikzüge 	 mit einer Dixieland-Kapelle durchs Zittauer Gebirge

On the open panoramic car of the ‘Oybin-Express’ train departing from 
Zittau at 11:01 a.m., you will enjoy lively rhythms while going through 
the Zittau Mountains. On each second Saturday from May to Septem-
ber, a steam train featuring two panoramic cars and one band carriage 
with a Dixieland band playing live music for the passengers.

Dates 2018 – Music Trains with Dixieland band 

12 May; 09 June; 14 July; 04/05 August during the HISTORIK  
MOBIL festival*; 11 August; 08 September. Other dates can be booked on 
request. *different travel times during the 12th Historik Mobil railway festival

For the 2018 train schedule, see also pages 20-21

For further information, please visit or call
the SOEG customer service office at +49(0)3583 540540.
It is open daily from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Music Trains – travelling with Dixieland Music
through the Zittau Mountains



30 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 31    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

How does such an old steam locomotive work? Find it out yourself 
while looking over the engine driver’s shoulder. This is a fun and in-
teresting experience for yourself or your child*: So take a ride in the 
cab of our steam locomotive at Kurort Jonsdorf station daily in the 
high season.

Price per person: € 2.50
Tourist pass holders receive a discount on the ticket.
*Children under 6 must be accompanied by an adult.

Dates 2018 – Train Cab Rides
are offered daily in the high season from 5:05 to 5:20 p.m.
from 29 March to 04 November 2018

For further information, please visit or call
the SOEG customer service office at +49(0)3583 540540.
It is open daily from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Train Cab Rides at Kurort Jonsdorf Station
“Be a train driver once!”



32 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 33    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

The cozy bed and breakfast at Jonsdorf terminal station of the Zittau 
Narrow-Gauge Railway welcomes you with six beautiful guest rooms 
fitted with historical-style furniture. You can perfectly watch the steam 
train from your room. In addition, the guest house has one vacation 
apartment. A delicious breakfast is served in the breakfast room, which 
is located in the former waiting room featuring many rare pictures and 
utensils from the old railway days. In nice weather, the shady terrace 
under chestnut trees is a great place to relax and enjoy the view over 
Jonsdorf, the spa park, the rocky landscape and, of course, the railway 
in operation.

Pension Zum Bahnel Bed and Breakfast in the Station Building of the 
Terminal Station in the Health Resort of Jonsdorf

Please contact the Zittau Mountains Accommodation Office at
www.zittauergebirge-ferien.de.
Phone: +49(0)35844 76435 or cell phone: +49(0)162 915 0414

General description of our guesthouse:
•	one single room, three double rooms, two rooms with three beds
•	all rooms have Bathroom with toilet and shower
•	Breakfast-Room with twenty seats
•	one apartment for max. 4 persons: separate bedroom with double 

bed, living-dining-room with small kitchenette  
(Fridge, coffee machine, microwave, kettle, toaster,

•	Crockery, pots, cutlery), highchair, baby bed
•	non-smoking
•	Wi-Fi, outdoor seating and parking
•	Bed linen, dish towels and towels are included.



34 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 35    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

Our two vacation carriages near the little water house offer the comfort 
of a high-class vacation apartment and the coziness of a caravan, com-
bined with the great atmosphere of the Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway. 
From 4th August 2017, two passenger cars converted into vacation car-
riages will be situated directly next to Oybin station for a most wonderful 
vacation from April to October. Our carriages are suitable for two people 
and offer a kitchen, bathroom with shower and a separate sleeping 
area. The terrace is perfect for watching the day-to-day operations of 
the narrow-gauge railway from the first row. Situated right at the foot of 
Oybin Mountain with its popular castle and monastery complex, Oybin 
station is the ideal starting point for exploring the Zittau Mountains.

Accommodation information:
•	General description of our non-smoking vacation carriages:
•	2 single beds in a separate sleeping area
•	Living and dining area with a cozy sitting area and TV
•	Well-equipped kitchen, with a cooking plate, refrigerator, coffee ma-

chine, microwave, water boiler, toaster, dishes, cooking pots, and 
silverware

•	Bathroom with toilet and shower
•	Wi-Fi
•	Terrace and parking
•	Bed linen, dish towels and towels are included.

Please contact the Zittau Mountains Accommodation Office at
www.zittauergebirge-ferien.de.
Phone: +49(0)35844 76435 or cell phone: +49(0)162 915 0414

Two unique Vacation Carriages – 
at Oybin station



36 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 37    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

Please contact the Zittau Mountains Accommodation Office at
www.zittauergebirge-ferien.de.
Phone: +49(0)35844 76435 or cell phone: +49(0)162 915 0414

Accommodation information:
• Sleeps: 5 (2 double beds and 1 sofa bed) 
• 2 bedrooms, 1 living/dining room, 1 shower/bathroom
• Ground floor: allergy friendly, barrier-free, non-smoking
• Distance to shops: 500 meters (0.3 miles)
• Distance to bus and train stop: 300 meters (0.19 miles)
• Furnishings: high-class, luxury
• General amenities: heating, hair dryer, baby cot, Wi-Fi
* Kitchen equipment: stove, dishes, cooking pots, silverware,
refrigerator, coffee machine, microwave, water boiler,
freezer compartment, dishwasher, toaster
* Living area: SAT/cable TV, DVD player, television
• Outdoor facility: parking space, terrace
• The bed linen, dish towels and towels are included.
• Storage facilities for bicycles are available.

The historical “Wasserhäuschen” at Oybin station welcomes you with a 
beautifully furnished non-smoking vacation apartment. It has a modern 
eat-in kitchen, two separate bedrooms and a comfortable bathroom. 
The apartment overlooking the steam-powered narrow-gauge railway 
allows you to watch the steam locomotives coming to a halt at the water 
crane from close up. And when there is no train operation during the 
week from 4 p.m. and at the weekend from 6 p.m., the terrace is a 
great place to enjoy quiet and relaxation, with a lovely view of Oybin 
Mountain.

The vacation apartment of the Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway  
“Am Wasserhäuschen” (Little Water House) at Kurort Oybin station



38 Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway
Saxon-Upper Lusatian 

Railway Company Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 39    Transport Federation Upper-
Lusatia – Lower-Silesia (ZVON)

Allow yourself to be pampered by Jordan‘s Dining Car Team in one of 
the smallest dining cars in Europe during a ride on the Zittau Narrow-
Gauge Railway. The two beautifully restored cars can accommodate up 
to 60 guests. You can book a train ticket at any time. Jordan‘s Dining 
Car Team wishes you a pleasant journey and looks forward to serving 
you sweet, savoury, hot or cold meals. So gaze over the Zittau Mountain 
scenery from your train window while enjoying great food in a nostalgic 
train setting.

Operating days of the dining car:

daily in the high season; from Friday to Sunday in the low 
season; and from Monday to Thursday upon request only

Contact: Jordan´s Speisewagenteam
Café Engel • Friedrich-Engels-Straße 36 • 02797 Oybin
Cell phone: +49(0)151 5052 5354

Located in the station building dating to 1890 at Oybin station, Café 
Engel welcomes its guests. During the summer, sit and relax on the 
terrace, where you can enjoy the wonderful view of Oybin mountain. In 
the winter, the romantic fireplace lounge is the perfect place to linger 
over a cup of coffee and a slice of homemade cake. Or choose from 
specialty coffees, refreshing beverages, hot waffles, sundaes, hearty 
snacks, pasta and constantly changing lunch specials. Besides, big and 
little gourmets love the varied choice of soft ice cream. 

Café Engel opening hours

1st April to 31 October: Wednesday – Sunday from noon – 5 p.m.
1st November to 31 March: Friday – Sunday from noon – 5 p.m.

Contact: Café Engel at Oybin station
Friedrich-Engels-Straße 36 • 02797 Oybin
Phone: +49(0)35844 762626

Jordan‘s Dining Car Team
Enjoy delicious food on board the Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway.

Café Engel with a Romantic Fireplace Lounge and Terrace, 
with a view of Oybin Mountain, located at Oybin station



Dates 2018

Bahnhofstraße 41 • 02763 Zittau • Telefon: +49 3583 540540 • E-Mail: info@soeg-zittau.de

Fo
to

s: 
Th

. S
ch

wa
rz

e, 
M

. E
ng

lan
d,

 In
te

re
ss

en
ve

rb
an

d 
de

r Z
itt

au
er

 S
ch

m
als

pu
rb

ah
ne

n 
e.V

.

• Cab ride at Jonsdorf station
	 daily in the high season from 29 March to 4 November
	 from 5:05 p.m. to 5:20 p.m.

• Oybin Castle and Monastery Trains
	 every 1st and 3rd Saturday from May to October
	 05, 19 May; 2nd, 16 June; 18 August; 
	 1st, 15 September; 06, 20 October

• Zittau Town Guard Trains
	 every 2nd and 4 Saturday from May to October
	 12, 26 May; 09, 23 June; 14, 28 July; 11, 25 August; 
	 08, 22 September; 13, 27 October

• Music Trains with Dixieland band
	 every 2nd Saturday from May to September
	 12 May; 09 June; 14 July; 11 August; 08 September

• Workshop tours at Zittau station
	 25 May; 29 June; 27 July; 31 August; 28 September

• Night rides on panoramic cars
	 9 June; 14 July

• 12th Historik Mobil railway festival
	 03 – 05 August

• Advent Train Rides with coffee and the famous Stollen
	 (sweet German bread with raisins and icing sugar)
	 2nd December; 09 December; 16 December; 23 December

• St. Nicholas Train 
	 06 December

• Santa Claus Trains (Dinining Car Team and IV*)
	 24 December. On Christmas Eve, no trains will run after 3 p.m.

• New Year‘s Trains – “At full steam into the New Year“ 
	 and New Year‘s Eve party at Oybin station
	 31 December

(IV)* The event is held in cooperation with the interest group of the Zittau Narrow-Gauge Railway 
Association

To book and for further information on the events, please visit 
or call the SOEG customer service at +49(0)3583 540540.

Opining hours: daily from 08:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

www.zittauer-schmalspurbahn.de


